
2026 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-1   Conf: 2-0   Home: 6-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 12-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (118), Opp (94)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Rivera (2), Rodriguez (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), Rivera (4-4),
Cabrera (2-3), Cardenas (2-2), Hill (2-2), Rodriguez (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Albayati, Jillian .529 18-18 51 16 27 3 0 7 32 51 1.000 11 0 2 0 .613 0 0 1-1 20 20 2 .952
3 Morales, Marissa .390 15-14 41 14 16 2 2 0 7 22 .537 8 2 1 0 .500 1 0 4-4 12 0 0 1.000
16 Elias, Jordan .386 20-20 44 18 17 0 0 0 6 17 .386 3 0 1 0 .426 0 2 6-7 38 29 0 1.000
20 Rodriguez, Angelina .375 15-11 32 4 12 2 0 1 8 17 .531 2 3 3 0 .459 0 0 0-0 48 5 2 .964
6 D'Amato, Rae .372 18-11 43 6 16 1 2 1 6 24 .558 1 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
2 Fleischman, Czar .333 20-19 57 15 19 3 2 4 16 38 .667 3 1 7 0 .371 1 1 2-2 30 2 1 .970
8 Deplitch, Lauren .326 19-18 43 14 14 0 0 0 4 14 .326 2 1 8 0 .362 1 1 13-13 11 2 0 1.000
21 Siu, Kaila .303 17-11 33 11 10 3 0 0 5 13 .394 8 2 1 0 .465 0 3 6-6 9 0 0 1.000
22 Rivera, Olivia .258 16-10 31 0 8 1 0 0 7 9 .290 4 0 5 0 .333 1 0 0-0 46 2 1 .980
25 Bull, Sarah .212 16-12 33 2 7 0 0 2 9 13 .394 3 0 12 0 .263 2 0 2-2 64 3 0 1.000
32 Karam, Zoe .207 20-19 58 12 12 2 1 3 17 25 .431 7 0 7 0 .288 1 0 2-2 24 22 3 .939
19 Jackson, Riley 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
43 Hernandez, Jennie 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hayhurst, Morgan .500 4-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 2 1 .800
14 Lesley, Claudeona .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
31 Munn, Jordan .500 15-0 2 7 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 4-4 1 1 0 1.000
11 Novello, Madilyn .407 16-5 27 3 11 1 0 0 4 12 .444 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-1 65 3 1 .986
10 Tandy, Hannah .400 16-9 15 8 6 0 0 0 2 6 .400 8 0 4 0 .609 0 0 7-7 9 18 0 1.000
42 Huskey, Malaia .222 13-2 9 1 2 0 1 0 5 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .167 3 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth .200 7-0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
1 Gomes, Chloe .000 4-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
17 Cabrera, Madison .000 8-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 Yescas, Isabella .000 9-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
33 Vidal, Samantha .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .342 20-20 538 143 184 18 8 18 132 272 .506 64 10 57 0 .415 10 8 49-52 401 145 14 .975
Opponents .190 20-20 473 29 90 9 1 2 27 107 .226 36 5 101 9 .254 2 10 6-7 368 176 27 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Hill, Jordan 0.13 7-1 12 9 3 3-2 2 55.0 26 2 1 8 54 3 1 0 .141 1 2 0 1 5
44 Cardenas, Daleah 1.32 7-0 9 6 1 1-2 0 37.0 30 12 7 8 21 2 0 1 .222 2 1 0 1 3
17 Cabrera, Madison 1.48 3-0 7 4 1 1-0 0 23.2 19 8 5 12 15 2 0 1 .216 2 1 0 0 1
12 Shiflett, Hailey 1.94 2-0 9 1 0 0-2 1 18.0 15 7 5 8 11 2 0 0 .231 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 0.94 19-1 37 20 5 9 3 133.2 90 29 18 36 101 9 1 2 .190 7 5 0 2 10
Opponents 6.79 1-19 42 20 5 0 0 122.2 184 143 119 64 57 18 8 18 .342 17 10 0 10 8



2026 Cal State San Marcos Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Elias, Jordan 67 38 29 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bull, Sarah 67 64 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tandy, Hannah 27 9 18 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Deplitch, Lauren 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Morales, Marissa 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Siu, Kaila 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Huskey, Malaia 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shiflett, Hailey 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 D'Amato, Rae 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hill, Jordan 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lesley, Claudeona 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Yescas, Isabella 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Munn, Jordan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cabrera, Madison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Ruiz, Alizabeth 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Novello, Madilyn 69 65 3 1 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rivera, Olivia 49 46 2 1 .980 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
2 Fleischman, Czar 33 30 2 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rodriguez, Angelina 55 48 5 2 .964 0 2 1 .667 1 0
18 Albayati, Jillian 42 20 20 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Cardenas, Daleah 19 2 16 1 .947 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Karam, Zoe 49 24 22 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jackson, Riley 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 1
7 Hayhurst, Morgan 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gomes, Chloe 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vidal, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hernandez, Jennie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 560 401 145 14 .975 24 12 2 .857 3 1
Opponents 571 368 176 27 .953 7 98 5 .951 6 0


